

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Naalehu Baseyard Renovations PROJECT NO. HWY-H-03-02M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: N/A ISLAND: HAWAII DISTRICT: KA'U DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR-BULLETIN, WEST HAWAII TODAY, HAWAII TRIBUNE-HERALD LTD. May 23, 2003 BIDS OPENED: June 27, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: 120 Working Days				Site Engineering, Inc.		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.		Oceanic Companies, Inc.		Willocks Construction Corporation		State of Hawaii Department of Transportation Highways Division	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.1000	Additional Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00
209.2000	Silt Fence	360	L.F.	14.50	5,220.00	12.00	4,320.00	9.96 *	3,585.60	20.00	7,200.00	12.00	4,320.00
401.1000	Asphalt Pavement (New Office Trailer and Accessible Route)	372	S.Y.	80.83	30,068.76	83.75	31,155.00	114.8011 *	42,706.0092	67.00	24,924.00	47.60	17,707.20
401.2000	Asphalt Pavement (Storage Trailer)	134	S.Y.	88.04	11,797.36	81.50	10,921.00	114.8060 *	15,384.0040	79.00	10,586.00	47.60	6,378.40
411.1000	Wash Pad	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	11,828.00	L.S.	22,000.00	L.S.	63,118.00	L.S.	16,445.00	L.S.	9,569.00
604.1000	Drywell and Cover, Drain Inlet, Drain Lines	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	24,587.00	L.S.	32,000.00	L.S.	32,363.00	L.S.	28,180.00	L.S.	21,476.00
604.2000	Headwall	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	1,784.00	L.S.	1,200.00	L.S.	5,229.00	L.S.	3,246.00	L.S.	1,000.00
609.1000	Bituminous Curb, Type 6	50	L.F.	24.60	1,230.00	23.60	1,180.00	10.00	500.00	26.00	1,300.00	6.00	300.00
618.1000	Grassed Surfaces	4,607	S.F.	6.20	28,563.40	5.00	23,035.00	8.2995 *	38,235.7965	4.00	18,428.00	1.00	4,607.00
621.1000	Accessible Parking Signs	2	EA.	79.00	158.00	300.00	600.00	747.00	1,494.00	290.00	580.00	250.00	500.00
624.1000	Water Lines	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	9,718.00	L.S.	13,300.00	L.S.	9,511.00	L.S.	10,991.00	L.S.	3,812.00
624.2000	Backflow Preventer	1	EA.	3,163.00	3,163.00	1,670.00	1,670.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,950.00	2,950.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
625.1000	Demolish Cesspools and Remove Existing Sewer Lines	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	6,767.00	L.S.	63,700.00	L.S.	7,304.00	L.S.	6,050.00	L.S.	4,000.00
625.2000	Septic Tank	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	17,700.00	L.S.	24,500.00	L.S.	7,317.00	L.S.	9,745.00	L.S.	6,500.00
625.3000	Leach Field	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	11,263.00	L.S.	5,600.00	L.S.	7,774.00	L.S.	7,608.00	L.S.	2,150.00
625.4000	Sewer Lines	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	31,673.00	L.S.	24,000.00	L.S.	22,053.00	L.S.	50,875.00	L.S.	15,147.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Naalehu Baseyard Renovations PROJECT NO. HWY-H-03-02M NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: N/A ISLAND: HAWAII DISTRICT: KA'U DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR-BULLETIN, WEST HAWAII TODAY, HAWAII TRIBUNE-HERALD LTD. May 23, 2003 BIDS OPENED: June 27, 2003 COMPLETION TIME: 120 Working Days				Site Engineering, Inc.		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.		Oceanic Companies, Inc.		Willlocks Construction Corporation		State of Hawaii Department of Transportation Highways Division	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
625.5000	Sewer Manhole	1	EA.	7,144.00	\$ 7,144.00	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	4,316.00	\$ 4,316.00	6,859.00	\$ 6,859.00	4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
629.1000	Pavement Striping	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	400.00	L.S.	425.00	L.S.	664.00	L.S.	2,045.00	L.S.	438.00
656.1000	Gas Pump Shed	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	58,890.00	L.S.	60,000.00	L.S.	64,439.00	L.S.	80,350.00	L.S.	55,109.00
656.2000	Storage Trailer	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	119,872.00	L.S.	177,000.00	L.S.	151,690.00	L.S.	189,345.00	L.S.	154,686.00
656.3000	Garage and Equipment Storage	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	48,682.00	L.S.	47,000.00	L.S.	54,211.00	L.S.	143,999.00	L.S.	19,932.00
656.4000	New Office Trailer at Old Residence	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	161,563.00	L.S.	165,000.00	L.S.	168,381.00	L.S.	196,110.00	L.S.	142,655.00
671.1000	Plumbing and Piping System (Gas Pump Shed)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	3,325.00	L.S.	3,150.00	L.S.	60,028.00	L.S.	3,295.00	L.S.	15,483.00
671.2000	Plumbing and Piping System (Storage Trailer)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	8,433.00	L.S.	7,740.00	L.S.	11,548.00	L.S.	8,000.00	L.S.	16,640.00
671.3000	Plumbing and Piping System (Garage and Equipment Storage)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	278.00	L.S.	130.00	L.S.	199.00	L.S.	140.00	L.S.	91.00
671.4000	Plumbing and Piping System (Washpad)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	93,044.00	L.S.	90,600.00	L.S.	8,299.00	L.S.	122,280.00	L.S.	67,795.00
671.5000	Plumbing and Piping System (Existing Office Trailer)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	150.00	L.S.	150.00	L.S.	224.00	L.S.	155.00	L.S.	312.00
671.6000	Plumbing and Piping System (New Office Trailer at Old Residence)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	5,561.00	L.S.	4,400.00	L.S.	6,547.00	L.S.	4,535.00	L.S.	2,509.00
672.1000	Compressed Air System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	34,000.00	L.S.	28,727.00	L.S.	54,116.00	L.S.	32,210.00	L.S.	13,715.00
680.1000	Electrical Site Work, Eleldricial and Telephone Service (Includes all underground work)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	79,550.00	L.S.	90,320.00	L.S.	76,180.00	L.S.	67,040.00	L.S.	70,390.00
680.2000	Electrical Work (Garage and Equipment Storage)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	14,280.00	L.S.	10,060.00	L.S.	15,709.00	L.S.	15,860.00	L.S.	23,330.00
680.3000	Electrical Work (Gas Pump Shed)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	8,540.00	L.S.	8,800.00	L.S.	13,732.00	L.S.	13,030.00	L.S.	12,765.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: Naalehu Baseyard Renovations				Site Engineering, Inc.		Isemoto Contracting Co., Ltd.		Oceanic Companies, Inc.		Willocks Construction Corporation		State of Hawaii Department of Transportation Highways Division	
PROJECT NO. HWY-H-03-02M		NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: N/A											
ISLAND: HAWAII		DISTRICT: KA'U											
DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR-BULLETIN, WEST HAWAII TODAY, HAWAII TRIBUNE-HERALD LTD. May 23, 2003													
BIDS OPENED: June 27, 2003													
COMPLETION TIME: 120 Working Days													
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
680.4000	Electrical Work (New Office Trailer at Old Residence)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,920.00	L.S.	\$ 7,050.00	L.S.	\$ 11,002.00	L.S.	\$ 6,135.00	L.S.	\$ 11,220.00
680.5000	Electrical Work (Storage Trailer)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	7,010.00	L.S.	7,320.00	L.S.	11,428.00	L.S.	7,110.00	L.S.	10,275.00
680.6000	Electrical Work (Existing Office Trailer)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	3,500.00	L.S.	3,380.00	L.S.	5,275.00	L.S.	3,550.00	L.S.	8,245.00
696.1000	Removal of Lead Containg Paint and Rust on the Steel Pipe Columns in the Gas Pump Shed	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	21,498.00	L.S.	2,949.00	L.S.	4,605.00	L.S.	21,825.00	L.S.	15,000.00
697.1000	Demolition of Material Containing Lead Paint in Existing Field Office/Storage Shed/Breezeway, Residence/Wash Shed, Gas Pump Shed, and Garage	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	27,227.00	L.S.	26,515.00	L.S.	41,403.00	L.S.	75,650.00	L.S.	265,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of this Item, and Force Account Items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	15,512.48	L.S.	40,000.00	L.S.	70,545.00	L.S.	18,425.00	L.S.	100,877.00
SUM OF ALL ITEMS					\$ 927,900.00		\$ 1,056,897.00		\$ * 1,104,115.4097		\$ 1,227,056.00		\$ 1,122,133.60
PREFERENCES: (FOR EVALUATION OF BIDS)													
A. HAWAII PRODUCTS					0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
B. IN-STATE CONTRACTOR					0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS					\$ 927,900.00		\$ 1,056,897.00		\$ * 1,104,115.4097		\$ 1,227,056.00		\$ 1,122,133.60
* CORRECTED FIGURE													
PROJECT MANAGER: GLENN KURASHIMA DATE: JULY 7, 2003													

Sheet No. 3 of 3 Sheets